FY 2014 Work Plan and Budget
Water Planning, Protection, Development, and Data Management Services
Provided by Nueces River Authority to City of Corpus Christi
Amendment #1

This Contract and Agreement, made and entered on September 18, 2013, is hereby amended as
follows:

1. Contract Expiration Date
The contract will be extended from July 31, 2014 to September 30, 2014 to coincide with the
City of Corpus Christi’s revised fiscal year, passed by the City Council at their January 21, 2014
meeting. ,

2. Basic Services Billing
NRA will invoice the City for its “Basic Services” on a quarterly basis, through July 31, 2014, at
the fixed rate of $8,333 per month for salaries, fringe benefits, overhead, equipment, supplies
and computer use, and travel. The final invoice will be for the two month extension period,
August and September 2014.

All other terms and conditions of the FY 2014 Work Plan and Budget are unchanged and remain in
effect.

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI NUECES RIVER AUTHORITY

‘ /IZ«,L M osS [a1 /;107'—/
Daniel Biles, P.E. Date Rocky Frednd Date
Executive Director, Public Works Deputy Executive Director

400 Mann Street, Suite 1002
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

RECOMMENDED (361) 653-2110 Office
(361) 653-2115 Fax
Operating Department Date
APPROVED
Office of Management Date
and Budget
ATTEST Fund Source No: 530000-4010-30240

Fund Name: Water Operating
Encumbrance No:

Rebecca Huerta, City Secretary

AMEND. NO. 1
Page 1 of 1



SUPPLIER NUMBER
TO BE ASSIGNED BY CITY

PURCHASING DIVISION
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

City of Corpus Christi Ordinance 17112, as amended, requires all persons or firms seeking to do
business with the City to Provide the fo]lowing information. Every question must be answered.
If the question is not applicable, answer with “NA”. See reverse side for Filing Requirements,
Certifications and definitions.

COMPANY NAME: Nueces River Authority

i

Q
2

ity

P. 0. BOX: 400 Mann Street, Suite 1002
STREET ADDRESS: CITY: Corpus Christi ZIp: 78401
FIRMIS: 1. Corporation H 2. Partership 3. SoleOwner []
4. Association 5. Other
Alsrncy oF THE STATE
DISCLOSURE QUESTIONS

If additional space is necessary, please use the reverse side of this pa%e.or‘ attach separate sheet.
1. State the names of each “employee” of the City of Corpus Christi having an “ownership
interest” constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.’

Name Job Title and City Department (if known)
INYIAY

2. State the names of each “official” of the City of Corpus Christi having an “ownership interest”
constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.”

Name Title
DA

3. State the names of each “board member” of the City of Corpus Christi having an “ownership
interest” constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.”

Name Board, Commission or Committee

A

4. State the names of each employee or officer of a “consultant” for the City of Con:Pus Christi
who worked on any matter related to the subject of this contract and has an “ownership
interest” constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.”

Name Consultant

JSYIE:




) FILING REQUIREMENTS
If a person who requests official action on a matter knows that the requested action will confer an
economic benefit on any City official or employee that is distinguishable from the effect that the
action will have on members of the public in general or a substantial segment thereof, you shall
disclose that fact in a signed writing to the City official, empl%yee or body that has been
requested to act in the matter, unless the interest of the City official or employee in the matter is
apparent. The disclosure shall also be made in a signed writing filed with the City Secretary.
[lgthics Ordinance Section 2-349 (d)]

) ) . CERTIFICATION
I certify that all information provided is true and correct as of the date of this statement, that I
have not knowingly withheld disclosure of any information requested; and that supplemental
statements will be promptly submitted to the City of Corpus Christi, Texas as changes occur.

Certifying Person:  Rocky Freund Title:  Deputy Executive Director

(Type or Print)

Signature of Certifyin, Date:
Plegrgzn:re ° fying TZ%[&‘ M 65/27 /9’10 "'/
DEFINITIONS

a. “Board member.” A member of any board, commission, or committee appointed by the
City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas. :

b. “Economic benefit”. An action that is likely to affect an economic interest if it is likely to
have an effect on that interest that is distinguishable from its effect on members of the public
in general or a substantial segment thereof.

c. “Employee.” Any person employed by the City of Corpus Christi, Texas either on a full or
part-time basis, but not as an independent contractor.

d. “Firm.” Any entity operated for economic gain, whether professional, industrial or
commercial, and whether established to produce or deal with a product or service, including
but not limited to, entities operated in the form of sole proprietorship, as self-employed
person, partnership, corporation, joint stock company, joint venture, receivership or trust, and
entities which for purposes of taxation are treated as non-profit organizations.

e. “Official” The Mayor, members of the City Council, City Manager, Deputy City
Manager, Assistant City Managers, Department and Division Heads, and Municipal Court
Judges of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas.

f. “Ownership Interest.”  Legal or equitable interest, whether actually or constructively held,
in a firm, including when such interest is held through an agent, trust, estate, or holding
entity. “Constructively held” refers to holdings or control established through voting trusts,
proxies, or special terms of venture or partnership agreements.”

g. “Consultant.” Any person or firm, such as engineers and architects, hired by the City of
Corpus Christi for the purpose of professional consultation and recommendation.



